
FIFTH PACIFIC REGIONAL ENERGY AND 
TRANSPORT MINISTERS’ MEETING

8-12 MAY 2023 PORT VILA, VANUATU



2nd pre-meeting brief
2 May 2023

PRESENTED BY: Government of Vanuatu and the Pacific Community



• 8 – 12 May 2023, Warwick hotel
• 140+ registered participants
• 21 Countries and Territories
• 16 Partners
• Hybrid mode
• French and English interpretation
• Meeting is open to the media 

(except for closed sessions)

5th PRETMM



Arrival details and visa requirements

• Please send your passport biopage and airline ticket 
to this email: 

PRETMMLogistics@spc.int

mailto:PRETMMLogistics@spc.int


Website: all the information in one place

gem.spc.int/meetings/5th-pacific-regional-energy-and-transport-ministers-meeting-2023



Resources on the website

• Concept note: Introduction, focus, outcomes, outputs, format, hosting, etc.

• Overview programme: one-page snapshot of the week

• Logistics note: visas, airport transfers, venue, accommodation, internet, etc.

• Detailed agenda: side events

• Detailed agenda: energy sector

• Detailed agenda: maritime transport sector

• Papers: discussion / information papers for both sectors in EN & FR

• Guidance notes for Wednesday’s Ministerial roundtable and Partner dialogue

• Outcome statements: previous & related meetings

Please check the website regularly for updates!



Programme overview
Monday, 8th Side events & opening of the 5th PRETMM 

Tuesday, 9th Parallel meetings of Officials for energy & maritime transport 
Dinner (GoV & Fossil Fuel Non-proliferation Treaty, all invited)

Wednesday, 10th Interactive science sessions (Ministers only)
Ministerial round table on a just transition & financing
Ministerial reflections (closed meeting)
Partner dialogue
Dinner (GoV, by invitation only)

Thursday, 11th Breakfast (Pacific Women Lead)
Consecutive meetings of Ministers responsible for energy & maritime transport
Dinner (IRENA, everyone invited)

Friday, 12th Endorsement of the 5th PRETMM outcome statement
Field trip
Committee meetings
Closing event



Officials’ 
meeting



Online registration (if you are joining virtually)

• A zoom registration link will be shared on the website
• All remote participants will be required to register to this link if they wish to join the main and 

side events.

• Breakout group selections on the registration page will allow online participants to join side 
sessions remotely

• Unique links will be sent to every registrant at the beginning of every meeting day, and this 
must not be shared, they are unique to an individual.

• Head of delegations or presenters joining with individual devices and remotely are encouraged 
to use a headset with a built-in microphone.

• Mics will be closed but speaking rights will be allowed after you have raised your virtual hand 
and the Chair gives you the floor to speak or share your intervention.



• Global Green Growth Institute (GGGI)

• International Maritime Organisation (IMO)

• Department of Climate Change, Energy, the 
Environment and Water (DCCEEW)

• University of New South Wales (UNSW)

• Micronesian Centre for Sustainable Transport 
(MCST)

• The World Bank Group

• International Renewable Energy Agency (IRENA)

• The Fossil Fuel Non-Proliferation Treaty Initiative

Side events

• Pacific Women Lead

• Pacific Regional Infrastructure Facility (PRIF)

• Pacific Maritime Association (PacMA)

• Pacific Energy and Gender Initiative (PEGI)

• Pacific Blue Shipping Partnership (PBSP)

• Pacific Women in Maritime Association 
(PacWIMA)



• A room for general side meetings (multiple tables on a first-come-first-serve 
basis)

• A private room for bilaterals (bookings need to be made in advance)  

• Requests for bilaterals or meetings with Heads of Government will have to be 
addressed to Vanuatu Foreign Affairs 

Opportunities for engagements & bilaterals



• <1 weeks to go!

• Check back on the website regularly

• Please send your travel details to:

PRETMMLogistics@spc.int

Questions & answers

• Your organising team:

• For energy related matters: Mr. Akuila Tawake (akuilat@spc.int); 
Mr. Antony Garae (gantony@vanuatu.gov.vu); Ms. Florence 

Ventura (florencev@spc.int); Ms. Moala Vosaki (moalav@spc.int)
• For maritime transport related matters: Mr. Jens Kruger 

(jensk@spc.int); Less Napuati (lnapuati@vmsa.vu); Mr. Omirete 
Tabureka (omiretet@spc.int); Ms. Elenoa Rokodi 

(ElenoaR@spc.int)
• For communications and media: Ms. Talei Tora (taleit@spc.int)

• For overall meeting administration: Ms. Virginia Rokoua 
(virginiar@spc.int); Ms Mary Navaika (mnavaika@vmsa.vu)

• Facilitation: Amb. Ngedikes Olai Uludong, 
(nuludong@gmail.com)
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